FIRST NAME LAST NAME BUSINESS ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP  DATE Of EXPENDITURE AMOUNT PURPOSE EVENT DATE (TEM NUMBER SCHEDULE CODE
McTigue & Colombo 545 E Town St Columbus OH 43215 1/2/2019 § 600.00 Legal Services 2056 318
ActBlue PO Box 441146 Somerville MA 02144 1/4/2019 $ 7.50 Merchant fee 3B
Vantiv 8500 Gaveimors Hilt Or Symmes Township OH 45249 1/8/2018 § 12.00 Merchant fes 318
Fifth Third 809 S High St Columbus [o],] 43206 111/12019 $ 11.00 : Service charge 318
Vantiv 8500 Governors Hill Dr Symmes Township  OH 45249 2/11/2019 $ 0.85 Merchant fee 318
Fifth Third 809 S High St Columbus OH 43206 2/12/2019 § 11.00 'Service charge 318
McTigue & Colombo 545 E Town St Columbus OH 43215 2/21/2019 $§  317.97 Legal services 2057 31B
ActBlue PO Box 441146 Somerville MA 02144 3/4/2019 $ 7.50 :Merchant fee 318
Vantiv 8500 Governors Hill Dr Symmes Township OH 45249 3/11/2019 $ 13.39 Merchant fee . 31B
Fifth Third 809 S High St Columbus OH 43215 3122019 § 11.00 Service charge 3B
JVA Campaigns 240 N Sth St, Ste 360  Columbus OH 43215 3/15/2019 $  250.00 :Digital services 2058 318
Redfern & Rossi 111 W Main St Lakeside Marblehead OH 43440 3/29/2019 $ 1,500.00 Consulting 2059 31B
Franklin County Democratic Party PO Box 77669 Columbus OH 43207 3/29/2019 $§ 750.00 Contribution 2060 31B
Redfern & Rossi 111 W Main St Lakeside Marbiehead OH 43440 4/1/2019 $ 1,500.00 Consulting 2061 318
United Way of Central Ohio 360 S 3rd St Columbus OH 43215 4/1/2019 $  100.00 ‘Event tickets 2063 318
ActBlue PO Box 441146 Somerville MA 02144 4/3/2019 $ 14.25 Marchant fee 318
Vantiv 8500 Governors Hilt Or Symmes Township OH 45249 4/9/2019 § 29.06 Merchant fae 318
Fifth Third 809 S High St Columbus OH 43215 4/10/2019 $ 11.00 Service charge 31B
National Coalition of 100 Black Women Central Ohio Chapter PO Box 360951 Columbus OH 43235 4/12/12019 $ 415.59 :Event attendance 318

Rachel Rossi 111 W Main St Lakeside Marblehead OH 43440 4/16/2019 § 1,032.43 Food, Beverages, event space 4/29/2019 2064 318
McTigue & Colombo 545 E Town St Columbus OH 43215 4/23/2019 $ 1,200.00 'Legal Services 2065 31B
Rambling House 310 E Hudson St Columbus OH 43202 4/30/2019 $  €3.52 Event food and beverags 4/29/2019 31F
Nationat Coalition of 160 Black Women Central Ohio Chapter PO Box 360951 Columbus OH 43235 5/1/2019 $ 81.20 :Event attendance 318
ActBlue PO Box 441146 Somerville MA 02144 5/3/2019 § 32.27 ‘Merchant fee 318
Vantiv 8500 Governors Hill Dr Symmes Township OH 45243 5/9/2019 $ 50.18 :Merchant fee 318
Redfern & Rossi 111 W Main St Lakeside Marblchead OH 43440 5/9/2019 $ 1,500.00 Consuiting 2066 318
Kevin L. Boyce Committee 545 E Town St Columbus OH 43215 5/17/12019 $ 100.00 .Contribution 2067 31B
McTigue & Colombo 545 E Town St Columbus OH 43215 5/24/2019 $  300.00 'Legal Services 2068 318
The Ark Band 13649 Lucille Lynd Rd  New Albany OH 43054 6/3/2019 $ 1,000.00 .Event entertainment 6/5/2019 2069 31F
Rossi & Redfern 111 W Main St Lakeside Marblehead OH 43440 6/3/2019 § 1,500.00 Consulting 2070 31B
Central Ohio Labor Council, AFL-CIO 1545 Alum Creek Dr  Columbus OH 43209 6/3/2019 $ 60.00 -Event attendance 2071 318
Ohio Democratic Party 340 E Fulton St Columbus OH 43215 6/3/2019 § 100.00 Contribution 2072 31B
Stanewall Columbus 340 E Fulton St Columbus OH 43215 6/3/2019 $ 150.00 Event space rental 6/5/2019 2073 31F
Stonewall Columbus 340 E Fulton St Columbus OH 43215 6/4/2019 $  43.04 Event attendance 318
ActBlue PO Box 441146 Somerville MA 02144 6/5/2019 $ 7.06 Merchant fee 31B
Giant Eagle 280 E Whittier St Columbus OH 43208 6/5/2019 $ 51.56 Event supplies 6/5/2019 318
Kroger 150 W Sycamore St Columbus OH 43215 6/5/2019 $ 95.47 Event supplies 6/5/2019 318
Celebrity Style Events 2426 Ottawa Dr Cotumbus OH 43229 6/5/2019 $  150.00 ‘Event food and beverages 6/5/2019 31B
Celebrity Style Events 2426 Ottawa Dr Columbus OH 43229 6/5/2019 $§ 350.00 Event food and beverages 6/5/2019 318
Centrai Ohio Labor Councif, AFL-CIO 1545 Alum Creek Or  Columbus OH 43209 6/6/2019 § 150.00 Hole sponsorship 2074 318
Vantiv 8500 Governors Hill Dr Symmes Township  OH 45249 6/11/2019 $ 11.35 'Merchant fee 31B
JPs 2000 Norton Rd Columbus OH 43228 6/13/2019 $§ 324.70 Event food and beverages 6/5/2019 2075 31F
McTigue & Colombo 545 E Town St Columbus OoH 43215 6/19/2019 § 300.00 Legal services 2076 31B
Franklin County Democratic Party PO Box 77669 Columbus OH 43207 6/20/2019 $§ 250.00 Hole sponsorship 2077 318
National Coalition of 100 Black Women Central Ohio Chapter PO Box 360951 Columbus OH 43235 6/20/2019 $  300.00 :Membership fee 2078 31B
Friends of John O'Grady 545 E Town St Columbus OH 43215 6/20/2019 $ 50.00 Contribution 2079 31B

$14,814.89



